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% GYO4YXN |

report date: 2024-03-29

General information

Make VOLVO
Model V70 D5 S
Colour Silver

Year of manufacture -

Top speed 130 mph
0 - 60 mph 10.2 seconds
Gearbox 5 speed automatic

Engine & fuel consumption

Power 161 BHP

Max. torque 340 Nm at 1.750 rpm B

Cylinders 5 o

Fuel type Diesel

Consumption city 25.2 mpg

Consumption extra urban 44.1 mpg 186 - 225 "i
Consumption combined 34.9 mpg 295+ lbl

CarCheck.co.uk page 1/12


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=GY04YXN

&) CAR CHECK GYO04YXN

report date: 2024-03-29

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-08-06
Pictures 11

Listing price View report

source: cargurus.co.uk
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MOT history
MOT #19 2021-07-08 16:24
MOT test number 781011730343
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2022-07-07
MOT #18 2020-11-28 12:31
MOT test number 500790812190
Result  Passed

- Parking brake lever has little reserve travel close to excessive

Rear exhaust hanger broken

MOT #17 2020-11-28 09:59
MOT test number 350799998731
Result ¥ Failed

- Parking brake lever has little reserve travel close to excessive

- Offside Front Tyre has ply or cords exposed (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

- Nearside Front tyre worn heavily on edges

- Nearside Front Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii))

- Offside Rear Nail in tyre and worn heavily on edges

- Rear exhaust hanger broken

MOT #16 2019-05-14 15:31
MOT test number 140848621367
Result « Passed

- Power steering rack and pipes damp
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2019-05-14 15:31

MOT test number 926064068968

Result % Failed

Rear Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or all lamps
(4.7.1 (b) (ii))

Power steering rack and pipes damp
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2018-05-17 11:17

MOT test number 764939705615

Result  Passed
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2017-05-18 14:28

MOT test number 603507843798

Result

MOT #12

 Passed

Nearside Obligatory mirror damaged, but not seriously affecting the rear view (8.1.2a)

2017-05-18 14:28

MOT test number 436666651739

Result X Failed

Nearside Obligatory mirror damaged, but not seriously affecting the rear view (8.1.2a)
Rear Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (3.5.19)
Nearside Front position lamp(s) not working (1.1.A.3b)

Offside Front Direction indicator incorrect colour (1.4.A.2f)
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2016-05-23 14:05

MOT test number 783352155458

Result  Passed

Offside Front Lower Suspension arm rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting in excessive
movement (2.4.G.2)

Nearside Front Lower Suspension arm rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting in excessive

movement (2.4.G.2)
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MOT #10 2014-05-30 09:35
MOT test number 305430354184
Result  Passed

MOT #9 2013-06-05 16:15
MOT test number 348156853142
Result  Passed

MOT #8 2012-12-14 09:45
MOT test number 467869942391
Result  Passed

MOT #7 2011-12-16 12:39
MOT test number 866300051353
Result  Passed

MOT #6 2011-01-21 11:29
MOT test number 258671121076
Result  Passed

MOT #5 2010-01-22 11:39
MOT test number 830372420087
Result « Passed

MOT #4 2009-03-25 12:50
MOT test number 912884589026
Result  Passed
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MOT #3 2009-03-25 11:45
MOT test number 414554289093
Result % Failed

- Nearside Front brake disc slightly pitted (3.5.1h)

- Offside Front brake disc excessively pitted (3.5.1h)

MOT #2 2008-03-28 14:59
MOT test number 733798188088
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2007-03-07 16:39
MOT test number 794166767063
Result  Passed
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Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLVO. See if, where and when this VOLVO had damage and the car repair
costs. We also check if this VOLVO was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category

Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra VOLVO salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info )
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Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VOLVO in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLVO? How many owners did this VOLVO
have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here.

More info >

Plate changes

See in this check if this VOLVO had different number plates.
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More info )
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Check if this VOLVO is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLVO has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLVO then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this VOLVO is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20

Registration #21

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

21
2004-03-31
2021-07-08

See info

2004-03-31
2007-03-07
2008-03-28
2009-03-25
2009-03-25
2010-01-22
2011-01-21
2011-12-16
2012-12-14
2013-06-05
2014-05-30

mileage —>

vehicle age —

27 mi
17.131 mi
21.078 mi
24.687 mi
24.687 mi
27.001 mi
27.104 mi
29.215 mi
32.055 mi
32.788 mi
36.435 mi

More info >
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The VOLVO factory car options list is only available in the premium report.

S0225 Air conditioning
S0295
S0482
S0501
S0566
S0567
S0569

View the complete VOLVO factory list for this vehicle here. More info >

Dimensions & weight

Width 1720 mm
Height 1400 mm
Length 4520 mm
Wheel base 2560 mm
Kerb weight 1427 kg

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity 701

Fuel delivery Direct Injection
Number of doors 5

Number of axles 2

Engine number 174526
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