





report date: 2024-03-29

## General information

Make	VOLVO
Model	V70 D5 S
Colour	Silver
Year of manufacture	-
Top speed	130 mph
0 - 60 mph	10.2 seconds
Gearbox	5 speed automatic

## Engine & fuel consumption

Power	161 BHP
Max. torque	340 Nm at 1.750 rpm
Cylinders	5
Fuel type	Diesel
Consumption city	25.2 mpg
Consumption extra urban	44.1 mpg
Consumption combined	34.9 mpg



CarCheck.co.uk page 1/12



# Internet history

## Entry 1

Date 2021-08-06

Pictures 11

Listing price <u>View report</u>









source: cargurus.co.uk

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/12



#### **MOT** history

**MOT #19** 2021-07-08 16:24

**MOT test number** 781011730343

**Result** ✓ Passed

Next expiry date 2022-07-07

**MOT #18** 2020-11-28 12:31

**MOT test number** 500790812190

Result \sqrt{Passed}

**Advice** Parking brake lever has little reserve travel close to excessive

Advice Rear exhaust hanger broken

**MOT #17** 2020-11-28 09:59

**MOT test number** 350799998731

Result X Failed

**Advice** Parking brake lever has little reserve travel close to excessive

**Fail** Offside Front Tyre has ply or cords exposed (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

**Advice** Nearside Front tyre worn heavily on edges

Fail Nearside Front Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii))

Advice Offside Rear Nail in tyre and worn heavily on edges

**Advice** Rear exhaust hanger broken

MOT #16 2019-05-14 15:31

MOT test number 140848621367

Advice Power steering rack and pipes damp

CarCheck.co.uk page 3/12



**MOT #15** 2019-05-14 15:31

MOT test number 926064068968

Result X Failed

Pass with rectification Rear Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of a single lamp or all lamps

(4.7.1 (b) (ii))

**Advice** Power steering rack and pipes damp

MOT #14 2018-05-17 11:17

MOT test number 764939705615

**Result** 
✓ Passed

MOT #13 2017-05-18 14:28

**MOT test number** 603507843798

**Result** ✓ Passed

**Advice** Nearside Obligatory mirror damaged, but not seriously affecting the rear view (8.1.2a)

MOT #12 2017-05-18 14:28

**MOT test number** 436666651739

**Result** X Failed

Advice Nearside Obligatory mirror damaged, but not seriously affecting the rear view (8.1.2a)

**Pass with rectification** Rear Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (3.5.1g)

Pass with rectification Nearside Front position lamp(s) not working (1.1.A.3b)

**Pass with rectification** Offside Front Direction indicator incorrect colour (1.4.A.2f)

**MOT #11** 2016-05-23 14:05

**MOT test number** 783352155458

Advice Offside Front Lower Suspension arm rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting in excessive movement (2.4.G.2)

**Advice** Nearside Front Lower Suspension arm rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting in excessive movement (2.4.G.2)

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/12



**GY04YXN** 

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #10	2014-05-30 09:35
MOT test number	305430354184
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #9	2013-06-05 16:15
MOT test number	348156853142
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #8	2012-12-14 09:45
MOT test number	467869942391
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #7	2011-12-16 12:39
MOT test number	866300051353
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #6	2011-01-21 11:29
MOT test number	258671121076
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #5	2010-01-22 11:39
MOT test number	830372420087
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #4	2009-03-25 12:50
MOT test number	912884589026
Result	✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 5/12



MOT #3

MOT test number

Result

Advice Nearside Front brake disc slightly pitted (3.5.1h)

Fail Offside Front brake disc excessively pitted (3.5.1h)

MOT #2	2008-03-28 14:59
MOT test number	733798188088
Result	<b>✓</b> Passed
MOT #1	2007-03-07 16:39
MOT test number	794166767063
Result	<b>✓</b> Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/12



### Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLVO. See if, where and when this VOLVO had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this VOLVO was scrapped. Download the premium report <a href="here">here</a> for the results.

Damage 1
Date
Category
Type
Damage 2
Date
Category
Type



#### Extra VOLVO salvage check



If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/12



#### Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VOLVO in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

**Trade retail value** 

**Auction value** 

Average private trade value

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 8/12



## Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLVO? How many owners have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full	
2000000	
***************************************	
2000000	
***************************************	
	More info >
Plate changes	
See in this check if this VOLVO had different number plates.	
Number of plates	
Current registration	NK NE
Plate since	
Current registration	UK UK
Plate since	
	More info

CarCheck.co.uk page 9/12



### Finance check

Check if this VOLVO is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLVO has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLVO then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this VOLVO is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	
Contact info	

Contact info

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 10/12



Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	21
First mileage registration	2004-03-31
Last registration	2021-07-08
Complete history	See info



Registration #1	2004-03-31	27 mi
Registration #2	2007-03-07	17.131 mi
Registration #3	2008-03-28	21.078 mi
Registration #4	2009-03-25	24.687 mi
Registration #5	2009-03-25	24.687 mi
Registration #6	2010-01-22	27.001 mi
Registration #7	2011-01-21	27.104 mi
Registration #8	2011-12-16	29.215 mi
Registration #9	2012-12-14	32.055 mi
Registration #10	2013-06-05	32.788 mi
Registration #11	2014-05-30	36.435 mi
Registration #12		11.777 es
Registration #13		11.777 es
Registration #14		11.777 es
Registration #15		11.777 es
Registration #16		11.777 es
Registration #17		11.777 es
Registration #18		11.777 es
Registration #19		11.777 es
Registration #20		11.777 es
Registration #21		11.777 es

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/12



Car features

S0225	Air conditioning
S0295	
50482	
S0501	
S0566	
S0567	
S0569	

		_		
Dim	ensior	יכ צי	MAIG	ht
ווווט	CHOIDE	IS CX	WCIU	IIIL

Width	1720 mm
Height	1400 mm
Length	4520 mm
Wheel base	2560 mm
Kerb weight	1427 kg

# Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	70
Fuel delivery	Direct Injection
Number of doors	5
Number of axles	2
Engine number	174526

CarCheck.co.uk page 12/12